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SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: June 14, 2005
Tapes: 10B, 11A, 12A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.
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Comments

TAPE 10B
003

008

024

047
057
109
144

163
164
193
196
203
227

271

274

283
301

Members Present: Senator Carter, Chair; Senators Monnes Anderson, Westlund

Members Excused: Senators Bates, Winters

Chair Carter

John Britton,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Sue Woodbury,
Program Manager,
Department of Human
Services, Women,
Infants, Children

Mr. Britton
Senator Shields
Ron Cease

Patty Whitney-Wise,
Director, Hunger Task
Force

Chair Carter

Ms. Whitney Wise
Sen. Westlund
Ms. Whitney Wise
Don Schulenburg

Ellen Lowe, Oregon
Food Bank

Chair Carter

Sen. Westlund

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Chair Carter

Calls the meeting to order at 1:08 pm.

Opens Public Hearing on SB 289-Relating to Women, Infants
and Children.

Introduces SB 289 (Exhibit #1), presents Staff Summary (Exhibit
#2).

Provides testimony, submits written testimony (Exhibit #3).

Discusses funding in the Governor's Recommended Budget.
Provides testimony in support of SB 289.
Provides testimony in support of SB 289.
Provides testimony in support of SB 289.

Questions roadside stands vouchers.
Responds.

Questions name of federal program.
Responds WIC Farmers Market.
Provides testimony in support of SB 289.
Provides testimony in support of SB 289.

Closes Public Hearing on SB 289-Relating to Women, Infants
and Children.

Opens Work Session on SB 289-Relating to Women, Infants
and Children.

Moves SB 289 to Senate Special Committee on Budget with a Do
Pass recommendation.

Comments about farmers’ market.
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 3—-0-2

Aye: Sens. Carter, Monnes Anderson, Westlund
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302

305

TAPE 11A
007
028
030
044
048
051
053
067

118
133
146

161

186

236
239
266

320
321
350

404

TAPE 12A

Chair Carter

Mr. Britton

Mr. Britton

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Mr. Britton

Chair Carter

Mr. Britton

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Mr. Britton

Holly Robinson,
Legislative Counsel

Sen. Westlund
Ms. Robinson

Sen. Carter

Bryan Johnston,
Interim Director,
Department of Human
Services

Tina Kitchin, Medical
Director, Department of
Human Services,
Seniors and People
with Disabilities

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Dr. Kitchin

Tom Holt, Oregon
State Pharmacists
Association

Chair Carter
Mr. Holt

Jim Carlson, Oregon
Health Care
Association

Jacqueline Zimmer,
Area Association on
Aging.

Exc: Sens. Bates, Winters

Closes Work Session on SB 289-Relating to Women, Infants
and Children.

Opens Public Hearing on SB 88-Relating to Prescription drug
benefits provided by Department of Human Services.

Introduces SB 88 (Exhibit #5), presents Staff Summary (Exhibit
#6).

Continues presentation with Part D New Information, page 2.
Questions if they would have to change statute.

Responds that is in the House bill. Discusses House bill.
Discusses how they should proceed.

Discusses making one hill.

Questions action they should take.

Responds.

Provides testimony.

Questions reporting to E Board.
Responds discussing approaches available.

Discusses appropriateness of sending to an interim substantive
committee.

Provides testimony.

Provides testimony, submits written testimony (Exhibit #7).

Questions children affected.
Responds discussing dual eligible children.

Provides testimony.

Questions how they pay now.
Responds Medicaid without co-pays. Continues testimony.

Provides testimony in support of SB 88.

Provides testimony.
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026
027
046
055
068
086
088
112

148
157
160
163

Chair Carter
Ms. Zimmer
Sen. Monnes Anderson
Chair Carter
Ms. Zimmer
Chair Carter
Ms. Zimmer

Ruth McEwen, Chair,
DHS People with
Disabilities Advisory
Committee

Mr. Britton
Sen. Westlund
Mr. Britton
Chair Carter

Questions when this began to affect them.

Responds they began getting calls as soon as MMA passed.
Discusses philosophy of paying co-pays.

Discusses pharmacists.

Continues testimony.

Questions number of people without money for co-pays.
Responds.

Provides testimony, submits written testimony (Exhibit #8).

Discusses how they will proceed with bill.
Questions time line.
Responds “pretty soon”

Closes Public Hearing on SB 88-Relating to Prescription drug
benefits provided by Department of Human Services.

Adjourns meeting at 2:20 pm.



